Site Servicing and
Stormwater Management Report
178 Nepean Street, 219/223 Bank
Street Site Plan, Ottawa, ON
Type of Document:
Site Plan Submission
Client:
Smart Living Properties

twelve (12) 2-bedroom units, eleven (11) 3-bedroom units, five (5) commercial spaces in the basement
level and five (5) commercial spaces on the ground floor. The building will also have a garbage room,
moving room, amenity space, mail room and administrative room on the ground level; a bike storage area
and a lockers room on the basement level.
The three lots where the project is proposed are under a single ownership, therefore considered one lot
for Zoning purposes.  The lot consolidation will be finalized as a condition of Site Plan Approval
The proposed building will maintain the heritage components of the existing building and incorporate
them into the new proposed structure.
The proposed development will be serviced using the existing watermain, sanitary and storm sewers
fronting the site on Bank Street. Stormwater management will be handled on the roof of the proposed
building.
5 Referenced Guidelines
Various documents were referred to in preparing the current report including:
• Sewer Design Guidelines, Second Edition, Document SDG002, October 2012, City of Ottawa
(Guidelines) including:
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2012-4 (20 June 2012)
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2014-01 (05 February 2014)
• Technical Bulletin PIEDTB-2016-01 (September 6, 2016)
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2018-01 (21 March 2018)
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2018-04 (27 June 2018)
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2019-02 (08 July 2019)
• Ottawa Design Guidelines – Water Distribution, July 2010 (WDG001), including:
• Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2014-02 (May 27, 2014)
• Technical Bulletin ISTB-2018-02 (21 March 2018)
• Ontario Ministry of Transportation (MTO) Drainage Manual, 1995-1997
• Stormwater Management Planning and Design Manual, Ontario Ministry of the Environment and
Climate Change, March 2003 (SMPDM).